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60 DAY NOTICE OF VIOLATION

SENT IN COMPLIANCE WITH CALIFORNIA HEALTH & SAFETY CODE §25249.7(d)
DATE: 4/18/2025

To:  President or CEO — Mann Lake Ltd
California Attorney General’s Office;
District Attorney’s Office for 58 counties;
City Attorney’s for San Francisco, San Diego, San Jose, and Los Angeles.

From: Keep America Safe and Beautiful

Keep America Safe and Beautiful is a California nonprofit corporation acting in the interest of the general public.
Keep America Safe and Beautiful seeks to promote awareness of exposures to toxic chemicals in products sold in
California and, if possible, to improve human health by reducing hazardous substances contained in such

items. This Notice is provided to the parties listed above pursuant to California Health & Safety Code §25249.6 et

seq. (“Proposition 657). The violations covered by this Notice consist of the product exposures, routes of exposures,

. and types of harm potentially resulting from exposure to the toxic chemical (“listed chemical”) identifi ed below as

follows:

Product Exposure: See Section VIH. Exhibit A
Listed Chemical: Lead
Routes of Exposure: Dermal absorption ‘
: Types of Harm: Cancer, birth defects, and other reproductive harm

This Notice by Keep America Safe and Beautiful, 10512 Sycamore Avenue Stanton, CA 90680,
657-621-3809. |

Keep America Safe and Beautiful is a nonprofit corporation dedicated to protecting the -

. environment, improving human health, and supporting environmentally sound practice. °

Lance Nyugen is the Chief Executive Ofﬁcer and a responsible individual within Keep America
Safe and Beautiful.

NATURE OF ALLEGED VIOLATION (PRODUCT EXPOSURE)

The specific type of produét that is causihg consumer exposures in violation of Proposition 65, and that is covered
by this Notice, is listed under “Product Category/Type” in Exhibit A in Section VII below. All products within'the
type covered by this Notice shall be referred to hereinafter as the “products.”

The sale of these products in the state of California dating at least as far back as August 22, 2024, are subject to this
notice. As a result, exposures to the listed chemical from the use of the products have been occurring without clear
and reasonable warnings as required by Proposition 65. Without proper warnings regarding the toxic effects of
exposures to the listed chemical, resulting from contact with the products, California citizen lack the information
necessary to make informed decisions on whether and how to eliminate (or reduce) the I‘le of e‘<posure to the toxic

- chemical from the reasonably foreseeable use of the products.

'



III.

IV.

VI

California citizens; including children, through the act of buying, acquiring or utilizing the products, are exposed to
the listed chemical in homes, workplaces, and places throughout California where these products are used. By way
of example but not limitation, exposures occur when California citizens use, store, move, water, wash, rinse, or
otherwise handle these products, the listed chemical transfers onto the hands through routine touching of the parts
and portions of the products containing readily available surface amounts of the listed chemical and is subsequently
absorbed through the skin. Exposure may continue to occur for a significant period after the initial contact. These
activities cause California citizens to be exposed directly through migration of the listed chemical from the products.
California citizens likely to be exposed are men, women, and children. These violations and threatened violations
pertain to Proposition 65 chemicals that are listed as Reproductive Toxicity.

CONTACT INFORMATION

Please direct all questions concerning this notice to me through my counsel’s office at the following address:

Keep America Safe and Beautiful
c/o Law Offices of Stephanie Sy
11622 El Camino Real, Suite 100
San Diego, CA 92130

Tel: (858) 746-9554

Email:p65attorney @stephaniesylaw.com

PROPOSITION 65 INFORMATION

For general‘infonnation concerning the provisions of Proposition 63, please feel free to contact the Office of
Environmental Health hazard Assessment’s (“OEHHA™) Proposition 65 Implementation Office at (916) 445-6900.
For the Violator’s reference, [ have attached d copy of “Proposition 65: A Summary” which has been prepared by
OEHHA. ’ '

RE.SOLUTION OF NOTICED CLAIMS

Based on the allegations set forth in this Notice, I intend to file a citizen enforcement lawsuit against the alleged
Violator unless such Violator enters into a binding written agreement to: (1) recall products already sold or
undertake best efforts to ensure that the requisite health hazard warnings are provided to those whom have received
such products; (2) provide clear and reasonable warnings for products sold ‘in the future or reformulate such products
to eliminate the Lead exposures; and (3) pay an appropriate civil penalty based on the factors enumerated in
California Health & Safety Code §25249.7(b). If the alleged Violator is interested in resolving this dispute without
resort to time-consuming and expensive litigation, please feel free to contact my counsel identified in Section IIT
above. It should be noted that neither my counsel nor I can: (1) finalize any settlement until after the 60-day notice
period has expired; nor (2) speak for the Attorney General or any District or City Attorney who received this Notice.
Therefore, while reaching an agreement with me will resolve my claims, such agreement may not satisfy the public

. prosecutors.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
THIS INFORMATION IS NOT REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED UNDER TITLE 22CAL.CODE REGS.. §12903 (b)(4).

Identified below is a specific example of a product recently purchased and witnessed as being available for purchase
or use in California that is within the category or type of offending product covered by this Notice. Based on
publicly available information, the retailers, distributors and/or manufacturers of the example within the category or
type of product are also provided below. I believe and allege that the sale of the offending products also has

.occurred without the requisite Proposition 65 “clear and reasonable warnings” at one or more locations and/or via

other means including, but not limited to, transactions made over-the-counter, business-to-business, through the
Internet, and/or via catalog by the Violator and other distributors and retailers of the manufacturer. )

Product* Retailer(s) Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)



Replacement Air Hose for Egg
Washer

EXHIBIT A

Products:

Replacement Air Hose for
Egg Washer

Mann Lake Ltd Mann Lake Ltd

Such As* Toxins

Replacement Air Hose for Lead
Egg Washer (Barcode:
714854740400)

*The specifically identified example of the type of product which is subject to this Notice is for the recipient’s
benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposure to the listed
chemical from other items within the product category/type listed in Exhibit A. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending product of the
- type listed under “Product Category/Type” in Exhibit A. Further, it is this citizen’s position that the alleged Violator
is obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type or
category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or otherwise within
the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the requisite toxic warnings
are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.

¢



APPENDIX & Tk ey T Ve o

: _ OFFICE OF ENVIRD NMCI\T!‘. “CA‘.LT"'“"-:A'\DASSESSMEJ\JT
: . CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENT AL PROTECTION AGENCY

THE SAFE DRINKING WATER AND TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT OF 1555
(PROPOSITION 65): A SUMMARY -

he o!lowmg summary has been preparad by the California Office of Environmantial A :hh Hezard
Assessmeni (OEHHA), the l2ad sgency for the implemeniztion of the Safz Drmkmo Water and Toxic
Eniorcament Act of 1988 (commonily known as '

, Proposition 657). A copy of this summary must bs included 25 zn sttachmani io any notice of violation
! served upon an aHﬂoed violator of the Act. The summa ary provides basic information zbout the e provisions'
of the 12w, and is in Lcnd?d fo serve only as & convanient source of genaral information, I} is net intended
io provide authoritative guidanca on the msaning or application of the law. Thz rzader is diraciad 10 ths
statute and OERHA implementing ragu[auona (se2 citations balow) for furher information.

FOR INFORMATION CONGERNING THE BASIS FOR THE ALLEGATIONS IN THE NOTICE
RELATED TO YOUR BUSINESS, CONTACT THE PERSON IDENTIFIED ON THE NOTICE.

"' The taxi of Propostiion 55 (Health and € =ty Code Sections 25248,5 through 25245,13) is zvailzbla

& onlirie st hitpi//oehha.ca. C}O\//plope“/lc\;v/':’ 5law72003.Fiml.. Raqulations thai provida more specific

guidance on Cor'lpfaﬂ e, and thai spscify procedures o be followad by the Staiz in carrying out c:réz;'n
espacts af iha law, are found in Title 27 oi ths California Codz of .egu’*uons sections 25102 inrough

¢ 27004.7 These implementing ragulations arz availablz onljns at: '
b hiip: //o hha.ca. oov/propBS/Mv/PEEFegs himl.

'WHAT DOES PROPOSITION 55 REQUIRE?

”',ﬁ'e “Propos/"io‘n 55 Lisz.” Undsr Propasition 55, the [zad agsncy (OE'—{H-\) publishas 2 list of
chericals that are known to the Staiz of California io cause cancer andlor reproductive Loxicii_\/.
Chemicals are placad on the P ropasition 63 list it they arz known to causa cancer and/or Sirh dzizcis or
other reproductive harm, such a2s damage o : :

All further regulatory r:?erencea arz io s=ciions of Hdﬂ
erwise indicaizd. The statuiz, rzgulations and relevani
Lp:d/\,vw«v.oahhg.f‘s.gov/propE,S/lcv\//;nd_ﬁ., il

27 T' the California Cocdz of Regula-‘[[oms uniess
oth tc2se |aw ara available on the OEHHA websjis
at,

2 : - - e - - e e —
P - 2 oo e e e Mo i e =
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. chemical that iakes, place-less than 20 monins aiier ihe listing of the chamicz/,
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Tha current Sroposition B3 fist of chamicals s zvailzble on ths OEHHA websiz b v/
s ’

L
1l

. ¥ . q 5 e “ . X Sl o %
MWW, 02 I0GE. C2: 22v/BranS 5/orons 3 - list/Nawiist. himl,

Clszr znd rezsonzbie warnings. A business is required io warn a parson bafors

Temzlz or mels rzproduciiva sysisms‘or i0 the Caveloping fztus. This list rmusi O Updaisd al lzast.oncs 3

Only those chamicals thai ar= on tha fiel ar= ragulztad undsr Fropostiion 65, Susinassas that produce;
20 2rwiss angags in-aciivitiss involving listzd chzmicale must comply with tha Tallowing:

"knowingly-and intzniionally" exposing that persen to 4 list=d chemical unlass an sxzmption applies. Tha
warning given must be "clasr and rzasonable.” This m=ans ihat the wérning must: (1) clzarly maka known
that the chemical involvad is known io czuse cancer, or birth defacts or other raoraduciivs harm; and (2)

be given in such a way that i will enieciively rzach the parson before hs or shz is exposad 0 that
chemical. Some exposuras arz xsmptirom. the waming raguirsmant undar carain Circumsiznces
discussed befow, :

)

Frohibition from dischzrzes inio drinking weiz

3 listed chemical inta waizr or onto land whars Jt passes of probzbly will pass'inio z sourcs of drinking

. A businass musi no; knowingly cischarge of rajezsa

watsr, Some dischargas arz axempt irom this requiremant undar cefiain circumstances discussag balow,

DOES PROPOSITION 85 PROVIDE ANY EXEMPTIONS?

“Yes. You should consUlt the current varsion of the ststute and rsgulations
I

(hﬁp://\-w\w.oshha.ca.gov/prop65/la\)//indax.h‘im ]
common of which srz the ollowing:

i
a1

Crace Fzrjod. Proposition 65 warning reguirsmenis do not apply uniit 12 months afizr the chamical has

besn list2d.. The Proposition €5 discharge prohibiiion doas not applyina cischargs or relezss of a

‘

Govarnmeaniz] agancies and pubiic waiar véjiitizs, Al agsncies of tha fzdaral, sizte or local -
govarnmeni, as well s eniitias operating public watar Sysiams, arz zxzmpt. :

S . ) . . ) ) . 2
==, Nzfiher the warning raquiramant nor ths dischargs

Susinesses wiih ninz or fawer amploysszs,
prohibition applias to 5 businass that employs a total of nine or fzwer employzzs. This fncludzs all

employzsas, not just thase prasent in Callfornia. )

s
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i thzt pese ne sjaniiican
éc. knovn to the Siatz to cause cancar, 5 waming is not r2quir ,d ii nh . businass causin

at ihe =xposurz occurs st 2 lzve| ihat poses "No sjrificd ani s i that th
exposura s caleulatad to resuli In not mors than one sxcass cass of canoer in 100,000"individuzl
axpesed ovar 2 70-year lif=time. The Propesiiion 63 (saulations ideniify sp2clic "No Significant Risk

,T

smonsir iate tat

Lavals" -

(NSRLs) for many lisiad carcinogsns. £x posuras balow ihass levels are exsimpt from the warming
requirament, Ses _H)-’,-\s wzbsiie at: )
htip:/fwww.oehha.ca, QO‘//DFOPGD/Q:LNDPL: himl for = “5[ of NSRLs,

ragulations for information concarning how thesz levals ar= calculatzd.

and Sncuon 0701 et seq. of ths

Exposuras izt will groducs ac obszrveblz reoroduciive sfzcs 21 1, e
For chemicals known fo the Stats to cause reproduciivs toxicity, a warning is not requirsd if th busin
posure will produce no observable efiect, aven at 1,000

enzct

253

causing e SXposure.can demonsirsie that tha =

_ times the level in quastion. In other words, the leval of eXposura must b below the "no Obser‘/cbf
laval" dl\/ld d by1 000. Ihls number is known as ithe Meximum Allowable Dosa Laval

(MADL). Ses OEHHA's websitz atb: hiip:/iwww.oehha.ca, gov/prop6s/getNSRLs.himi for 3, list o MADL s,

and Sscuon 25801 et seq, of the rzgulztions for information concarning how these JDVC’S are calculatad.

. Expesuras io Katura Wy Occurring Chemiczls in Food, Certain exposures 10 cnz micals that naturally’
oceur in foods (i.2., that do not result from ariy known human activity, including activity by somsone oiher

than the person causing the exposure) ara exempt rom the warning requirements of th law. If the
leva] izasible, Regulations ex D]’“'”'TQ this

chamical is a contsminani? it musi be reduczd io the jowsst
axamption can be found in Saction 25501; : : :

—AT

Dischzarges ihat do pot rasult in 2 “signifesn :,:“ﬂuh‘”or’ the lisiad chamical entering any source
of grinking warar. The prohibition from discharges info drinking watar does not apply if tha discharger is
nat; does not, or will not pass

able todemonstraiz that a “significant.amount” o( h= listad chemical has n
inio or probably pass into a source of drinking water, and that tha dischargs
applicable laws, regulations, parmiis, raquiramenis, or orders; A "s’gnmcam amount means any
deteciable amount, except an amount that would mzzt the "no ‘significant risk” level for chemicals thai
cause cancar or that is 1,000 times bslow th no observable eifeci” jevel Tor ‘chemicals Lhat cause
reproduciive wxicity, if an individual were Dxpcscd to that amount in drinking watar. - }

complizs with Il oiher

000 iimas the lzval in GUssEHon,




ROV IS PROPOSITION 55 ENFORCED?

Erforcemsani is carfiad out through civil l2ws

uiis. Thassz lawsuits may bz broughi by the Ai‘iomay Genzral,

any disirict atiornay, or carizin city attornavs, Lawsuiis may alsc bz broughi by prg’vais Dariiss 5@,759 ir

tns public Inizrest, but only aer providing naiics of the &)

appropriatz district atiornay and ciy atiornay, and tha bys;
providge adequaiz information 0 allow tha racipient jn 2sz2

2g=d violation to ihs Attomnay Genara}‘ tha

N28$ accuszd of the violation, The notics must
ssihe naturz of tha allsgad violation, Tha

notice must comply with tha information and procadural raquiramanis spzciiiad in Saction 25903 of Tiila
27 and seciions 3100-3103 of Tiia 1. A privats pariy may not pursue an indepandeni eniorcemant

action under Proposition 65 one o7 §
action within sixty days o7 iha notica,

. '

for each violation, In addition, the bUsinass may bs ordarag by a couri 1o

businzss lo corract ihe allzged violstion:

- m

2xiznt ansite consumption is permitied by law;

® AN exposurz ta 3 Proposition 83 listad chamical in 2 fo0d or beve

AN expasire io alcohalic baversgss that ars consumed on ¢

A businass found o be’in vialsiion of Praposition 63 is subject io civil penzliias -of'up io §2,500 per day
: Stop commiting the viol=

alleged violator's pramises thatis primarily intendad cr immedia?e’consumpdon on- o aff-

premisas. This only applies i the chamic

formed by cooking or similar preparation of food or Davaraga componanis e

al wzs noi inteniionally addag io'the Tood, and wag
Sessary o randar the

700d or beverags nalaizhle or io avoid microbiological coniamination;

¢, An exposurs io anvironmenial tobacco smoks
on pramises owned or operat
on the premises;

“ An expasure to listzd chemjcals jn 2ngine exhausi, to
iacility owned or opera;
-commercial vehicles,

¥ 5 privaie pariy allzges thai 5 violation occurr
the private party must first provide the allag
and procr of compliance jorm, '

A copy of the notice of special compliance procadurs and
and can ba downloaded from OEHHA's website at:
hi—ip://oehha:ca.gov/propSS/Jaw/pG5}5‘/\/72003.him!.

=d besad on one of iha ex
&d violator 2 notjca of Special compliance procadurs

'

proai of compliance form is included in

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION ABOUT THE LAW OR REGULATIONS.. i e

Contact the Oriice of Envirenmental H
445-8500-0r via ==mal} st

PGSPubHQOommenis@qehlhaca-gov‘

Sevisad: May 2017

ezlin Hazard Assessmant's Propos

=

he governmaniz) owicials noted abova inftiaias zn aniorcamant

tion,

A privaiz party mzy nei fila an enforcamani action Sasad on'carizin 2Xposurss I tha allzgad vialaior

masis-speaciiic condiiions. For tha iollowing typas of 2xposures, the Act providss zn opportunity for tha

hz allzged viclzior's Premises ip the

rage preparsd and 5old on tha

caused by aniry of parsons (othar than employzes)
izd by thz allag=d vialsior wherz smoking js parmiit=d at any Jocatian

the extent the sxposure oceurs inside a
ied by the allzag=d violator and grimarily intendad or parking non-
! , .

posures describad sbovs,

Appendix B

lion 85 [mplamzniation Offica ai (31s)
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CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health and Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

[, Stephanie Sy, hereby declare:

1.

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged that the
party identified in the notice has violated Health and Safety Code §25249.6 by failing to provide
clear and reasonable warnings;

[ am the attorney for the noticing party;

[ have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or expertise
who has reviewed facts, studies, or other data regarding the alleged exposure to the listed

‘chemical that is the subject of this action;

Based on the information obtained through those consultations, and on all other information in
my possession, [ believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the private action. [
understand that "reasonable and meritorious case for the private action" means that the
information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiff's case can be established
and the information did not prove that the alleged Violator will be able to establish any of the
affirmative defenses set forth: in the statute; .

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information identified in
Health and Safety Code §25249.7(h)(2) (i.e., (1) the identity of the persons consulted with and

“relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other data reviewed by those persons).

Dated: 4/18/2025 (ﬁﬂw&%

Stephanie S%



PROOF OF SERVICE

[, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury:

I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years, and not a party to the within action;
my business address is, 11622 El Camino Real, Suite 100, San Diego, CA 92130.

On 4/18/2025, I served the following documents:

60-DAY NOTICE OF VIOLATION SENT IN COMPLIANCE WITH HEALTH & SAFETY

CODE §25249.7(d);
PROPOSITION 65: SUMMARY;
CERTIFICATE OF MERIT; AND

CERTIFICATE OF MERIT ATTACHMENTS (SERVED ONLY ON THE ATTORNEY

GENERAL)

on the Violator listed below via First Class Certified Mail throuoﬁ the United States Postal Service by
placing true and correct copy in a sealed envelope, addressed to the Violator and prOVIdan such envelope

to a United States Postal Service Representative:

Current President or CEO
Mann Lake Ltd

501 Ist St S

Hackensack, Minnesota 56452

as wellas providing copies of the notice to the public enforcers by placing a true and correct copy in a
sealed envelope, addressed to each party listed below and served as follows:

By Uploading onto http://0ag.ca.gov/prop63/add-60-
day-notice

The Attorney General of the State of California

By placing each envelope in a United States Postal
Service Box, first class postage pre-paid

The District Attorneys for 32 California Counties and,
The City Attorneys for Los Angeles and San Jose.

By sending electronic mail

The following Counties: Alameda, San Joaquin, San
Luis Obispo, Sonoma, Santa Clara, Napa, Lassen,
Riverside, Tulare, Ventura, Yolo, Monterey,
Sacramento, San Francisco, Santa Barbara, San Diego,
Santa Cruz, Contra Costa, Inyo, Mariposa, Merced,
Nevada, Placer, Plumas, Orange and Calaveras

The City Attorneys for San Diego and San Francisco

A list of address for each of the recipient's is attached.

Executed on 4/18/2025 Carlsbad, California

&

Parker A. Smith

1




; By US First Clnss M:ul

COLUSA COUNTY
'547 Marlet Street, Ste. 102
.. Colusa, CA 95932

"DEL NORTE COUNTY
450 H Street, Room 171
Crescent City, CA 95531

A.LPJNE COUNTY

PO Box 248

Ma.tld::vﬂ.lc CA 901"‘0 .

: J:L DORADO COUNT1

1778 Pacific Street
“Placerville,.CA 95667

- AMADOR COUNTY
1708 Court Street #202
'Jackson, CA 95642

FRESNO COUNTY

' -2220 Tulare Street, Ste. 1000 .

Prc.,no CA 93721

GLENN COUNTY
PO Box 430
Wﬂlo ws, CA 95988

BUTTE COUNTY )
25 County Center Drive =
Administration Building
Oroville, CA 95965 °
HUMBOLDT COUNTY
325 5th.Strest ’

: Eurcka, CA 95501 .

L)’ I)ecfromc hI:ul

A_JAMZEDA COUNTY ‘
Attn: MNancy O'Malley )
CEPDPron65(@acgoy.org ,

CALAVERAS COUNTY
Attn: Barbara Yook
PropéaE.nv@co calaveras.ca us

" CONTRA COSTA COUNTY -

Attn; Stacey Grassini
serassini@contracostada ore

INYO COUNTY
Atmn: Thomas L. Hardy
invoda@invocounty.us

SAN DIEGO COUNTY
Atto: Summer Stephan .
SanDicgoDAProQGS@kdydaorz

SANDIEGO CITY ATTORNEY
Attmn: Mark Ankcorn

ith,ttvEronﬁSﬂsz[ndi:oo goy

"SAN JOAQUIN COU,I‘ITI'

Attn: Tori Verber . ]
‘DAConsumer. Environmental@siccda
o)

NMADERA COUNTY
209 West Yosemite Avenue
Madera, CA 93637

MARIN COUNTY. )
3501 Civic Center Dn*/e

Room 130
San Rafae[, CA 94903

MENDOCINO COUNTY
PO BOX 1000
Ukiah, CA'95437.

. MODOC COUNTY

204 S. Court Street, Room 202
Alturas, CA‘ 96101

- MONO COU]\ITY

POBOX 617
Bridgeport, CA 93546

County of Los Angeles

" 210 West Temple Street,

Suite 13000
Los Angeles, CA 90012-3210

ORANGE COUNTY
341 The City Drive S., #407
Orange, CA 92868

"SAN BENITO COUNTY
419 4th Street’

. Hollister, CA 95023-3801

"ORANGE COUNTY

Altn: Christina Lajos |

- Prop63Notice@da ocgov.com

LASSEN COUNTY
Altn: Michelle Latimer
mlatimet@co lassen. ca.ug

MARIPOSA COUNTY
Attn; Walter W. Wall
mcda@maﬁoosagouinbz,ag .

IMONTEREY COUNTY
Attn: Jeannine VL Pacioni

. Prop65DA@co.monterey.ca.us

NAPA COUNTY
Attn: Alison Haley
CEPDFDcoun tvofiana ore

SAN PR.A.NCISCO COU"\ITY

' Atn; Gregory Alker

Gregory.alker@sfeov.are

SAN FRANCISCO CITY

" Attn: Valerie Lopez

Valcnc Loocz@sfcwat‘rv org

SAN LUIS OB‘SPO COU'NT b
Attn: Eric J. Dobroth
cdobroﬂxfbco.slo.caus'

" SANTA CRUZ COUNTY *.

SAN MATEQ COUNTY .
400 County Center, Third Floor,
Redwood City, CA 94063

' SHASTA COUNTY

1355 West Street ©. 7,

" Redding, CA 96001 °

SIERRA COUNTY
- 100 Courthouse Square
Dowmcvﬂle CA 95° 6

SISK_TYOU COU’NTY .
PO BOX 286
Yreka; CA 95097

SOLANO COUNTY
675 Texas Street, Ste. 4500
‘Fairfield, C4 94533

. SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY
© 316 N. Mountain View Ave

San Bemnardino, CA 92415-0004

KERN COUNTY
1215 Truxtun Avenue
Bakersfield, CA 93301

LAKE COUNTY
-255 N. Forbes Street
Lakeport, CA 95453

IMPERIAL COUNTY

. £40 West vain Street, Ste. 102.

El C:ntro CA 92243

l\TEVADA COUNTY
At Clifford H. Newell
DA. Pmu63@co nevada, ca.ls

PLUMAS COUNTY
Attn:” David Hollister
dav\dhglhstcrmcount\'ofulumas‘com

RMRQ]DE COUNTY -

s Attn: Paul E, Zellerbach

Pronﬁ:@nvcod&orz

SACRA_I\’LENTO COUNTY
Alln: Anne Marie Schubert

Pron63@sacda.org

'SANTA BARBARA COUNTY.
Atm: Christopher Dalbey
DAPron65@co. santa—barbara caus”

SANTA 'CLARA COUNTY
.Attn: Bud Porter )
EPUt@da.sccgov.org .

(Aftn; Jeffrey S, Ro'sqll .
Proo63DA@santacruzeounty us

¥

" CITY OF LOS ANGELES

Office of the City At‘tomty )

Hanford, CA 93230

_qbamcoﬂsonomx_—countv org . s

. VE]\ITURA COUNTY

“Attn: Kimberly Lewis
" Prop63@countyofmerced.com -

" STANISLAUS COUNTY

§32 12th Street, Ste. JOO
Modeste, CA. 935333 - ¢

- SUTTER COUNTY

446 2nd Street, Sujte 102
Yuba City, CA".9599]

TEHANA COUNT Y
PO BOX'519 .
Red Bluff, CA 95080

TRINITY COUNTY .
POBOX 310
\Veaver\'llle CA 9009"

TUOLU\/H\TE COUNTY
423 No. Washington Strest
Sonora, CA. 95370

" YUBA COUNTY ’ S . .

215 Fifth Street, Ste, 152

Marysvil]'e CA 95901 .

Office of the Clt}’ Attomey

200 N. Main Street . L -
Los A.uge]es, CA 50012

Cxt)' of San Jose:

200 East Santa Clara Street
16th Floor . : :
San Jose, CA 95113 . ¢ - T :

KINGS COUNTY
1400 West Lacey Blvd.

SONOMA COUNTY
Attn: -Stephah R. Passalacqua

IULAPE_ COUNTY
Attn: Phillip J. Cline
Pron63@co. tularc ca.us

Attn: Grogory D, Totien
dasoecialonsi@ventura.ore

YOLO COUNTY
At Jeff W, Reisig ’ 2
cfend@volocounty,ore

PLACER COUNTY .
At Morgan Briggs Gire
Drop63(@nlacer.ca oov

MERCED COUNTY S




